..... moves to amend H.F. No. 644, the first engrossment, as follows: 1.1 Page 2, line 32, delete "benefits" 1.2 Page 2, line 33, delete "the residents" and insert "addresses residents' health concerns 1.3 resulting from their exposure to pollution" 1.4 Page 2, line 34, delete everything after the period and insert "The Department of Health 1.5 shall assist the community health board with project development and implementation, if 1.6 requested by the community health board. The community health board may use up to five 1.7 percent of the funds transferred to it under this paragraph for the reasonable direct costs it 1.8 incurs to administer the provisions of " 1.9

1.10 Page 2, delete line 35

- 1.11 Page 3, line 1, after "paragraph" insert "and for assistance from the Department of Health
- 1.12 <u>under this paragraph</u>"